Climate change-coastal issues poll — Statewide New Jersey
Sept. 18-29, 2019

Stockton Polling Institute

Weighted frequencies

Q1. Which one of the following best describes your view of climate change:



Statewide poll

Q3. Would you say that climate change is currently [liffecting New Jersey, or is

it not?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  AFFECTING N.J. 587 72.6 72.6 72.6
NOT AFFECTING N.J. 189 23.4 234 96.0

NOT SURE/DON’'T KNOW 32 4.0
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Q6. Hea
Frequency
Valid MAJOR 332
MINOR 202
NO CONCERN 33
NS/SK 19

REFUSE
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Q9. Worsening pollution

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid MAJOR 452 55.9 77.0 77.0
MINOR 102 12.6 17.4 94.4
NO CONCERN 22 2.7 3.8 98.2
NS/SK 10 1.2 1.6 99.8
REFUSE 1 1 2 100.0
Total 587 72.6 100.0
Missing System 221 27.4
Total 808 100.0
Q10. Extreme weather
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid MAJOR 443 54.8 75.5 75.5
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Q15. Thinking about the state’s shoreline, how much or how little of a problem
do you think flooding is in the coastal zone of New Jersey:
Cumulative

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
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Q17. What one of the following best describes how you feel about the
government’s response to climate change issues affecting the coast:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Its response is strong and 76 9.5 9.5 9.5

appropriate.

Its response is okay but it 231 28.6 28.6 38.1

could do more.

It should do much more 203 25.1 251 63.1

about the issue.

Its response is totally 250 30.9 30.9 94.1

inadequate.

NOT SURE/DON’'T KNOW 38 4.7 4.7 98.8

REFUSE 10 1.2 1.2 100.0

Total 808 100.0 100.0

Q18. What one of the following best describes how you feel about the

government’s response to flooding issues affecting the coast:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Its response is strong and 86 10.7 10.7 10.7

appropriate.

Its response is okay but it 281 34.8 34.8 45.5

could do more.

It should do much more 222 27.5 27.5 72.9

about the issue.

OR lts response is totally 167 20.7 20.7 93.7

inadequate.

NOT SURE/DON’'T KNOW 44 5.5 5.5 99.1

REFUSE 7 .9 9 100.0

Total 808 100.0 100.0
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Q19. Would you support or oppose restrictions that would limit or restrict
construction next to New Jersey beaches and the ocean?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid SUPPORT 548 67.8 67.8 67.8
OPPOSE 200 24.7 24.7 92.5
NOT SURE/DON’'T KNOW 56 6.9 6.9 99.4
REFUSE 5 .6 .6 100.0

Total 808 100.0 100.0

Q20. Do you support or oppose building sand dunes to protect the shore even
if they block the view of the ocean?

Frequency  Percent



Statewide poll



Statewide poll

Demographics

PHONE. Have | reached you on a cell phone or on a regular landline

telephone?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Cell phone 493 61.0 61.0 61.0

Landline phone 313 38.7 38.7 99.7

COMPUTER/VOIP (VOL) 1 1 1 99.8

NOT SURE/DON’'T KNOW 1 1 1 99.9

REFUSE 1 1 1 100.0

Total 808 100.0 100.0
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D3. Which of the following best describes your race:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid White 577 71.4 71.4 71.4
Black or African American 81 10.0 10.0 81.4
Asian or Pacific Islander 41 5.0 5.0 86.4
Native American 9 1.1 1.1 87.6
Or do you identify with more 67 8.3 8.3 95.9
than one race?
NOT SURE/DON’'T KNOW 8 1.0 1.0 96.9
REFUSE 25 3.1 3.1 100.0
Total 808 100.0 100.0

D4. Which of the following best describes your highest level of education:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Did not graduate from high 5 .6 .6 .6

school

High school or vo-tech 145 17.9 17.9 18.5

graduate

Some college or associate 203 25.1 25.1 43.6

degree

A four-year college degree or 239 29.5 29.5 73.1

higher

Or a graduate or professional 212 26.2 26.2 99.3

degree?

NOT SURE/DON’'T KNOW 1 1 1 99.4

REFUSE 5 .6 .6 100.0

Total 808 100.0 100.0
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D5. Which of the following general categories best represents your household
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